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Foothill College

2009S

Number 
of 

Students

Foot
hill 
Colle
ge

F1 or FZ FHDA 
Visa Holders

F1 Student (issued by Institution)

FZ Students with other kind of visa wanting to be 
International Student

Subtotal

Other Visa Codes A1 Diplomatic

A2 Other Foreign Government Official or Employee and Members of Immediate Family

C1 Alien in Transit

E1 Treaty Trader and Wife

E2 Treaty Investor and Wife

F2 Family of Student

G1 Principal Representative of a Foreign Government to International Organization, his Staff or Family

H1 Temporary Worker of Distinguished Merit and Ability

H1B Temporary Worker

H4 Spouse or Child of Alien classified H1, H2, or H3

I3 Foreign Media Representative

J1 Exchange Visitor

J2 Family of Exchange Visitor

K1 Fiancee or Fiance of United States Citizen

K3 Spouce of a US Citizen

L1 Intra-company Transferee

L2 Spouse or Child of Alien classified L1

N9 Other

R Religious Occupations

R1 Religious Occupations - Spouse

R2 Religious Occupations - Children

TN Alien Eligible to Establish Residency (Canada)

V1 Permanent Resident - Spouse

V2 Permanent Resident - Children

V3 Permanent Resident - Relative

Subtotal

Total

747

4

751

77

1

3

7

10

2

6

53

3

100

7

16

5

7

6

11

38

1

1

8

6

1

4

1

2

376

1,127

Students by Visa Cd
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Foothill College

Female Male Total

Number 
of 

Students Percent

Number 
of 

Students Percent

Number 
of 

Students Percent
Foothill 
College

F1 or FZ FHDA Visa Holders

Other Visa Codes
359 48% 392 52% 751 100%

257 68% 119 32% 376 100%

Gender
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Foothill College

Full time Part time Total

Number 
of 

Students Percent

Number 
of 

Students Percent

Number 
of 

Students Percent
Foothill 
College

F1 or FZ FHDA Visa Holders

Other Visa Codes
691 92% 60 8% 751 100%

92 24% 284 76% 376 100%

Registration Status
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Foothill College
Students by Current Attempted Hours

Less than 12 12-18 18 or more Total

Number 
of 

Students
Row 

Percent

Percent 
of Att 

Hr 
Group

Number 
of 

Students
Row 

Percent

Percent 
of Att 

Hr 
Group

Number 
of 

Students
Row 

Percent

Percent 
of Att 

Hr 
Group

Number 
of 

Students
Row 

Percent

Percent 
of Att 

Hr 
Group

F
o
ot
hill 
C
oll
e
g
e

F1 or FZ FHDA Visa Holders

Other Visa Codes

60 8% 8% 466 62% 62% 225 30% 30% 751 100% 100%

284 76% 76% 78 21% 21% 14 4% 4% 376 100% 100%
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Foothill College
Students by Country of Citizenship

Number of 
Students

Foothill 
College

F1 or FZ 
FHDA Visa 
Holders

AJ AZERBAIJAN

AS AUSTRALIA

BE BELGIUM

BK BURKINA FASO

BM BURMA

BR BRAZIL

CA CANADA

CE SRI LANKA

CH CHINA

CI CHILE

CM CAMEROON

CO COLOMBIA

CS COSTA RICA

DA DENMARK

EC ECUADOR

ES EL SALVADOR

ET ETHIOPIA

EZ CZECH REPUBLIC

FI FINLAND

FJ FIJI

FR FRANCE

GB GABON

GH GHANA

GM GERMANY

GT GUATEMALA

HK HONG KONG

ID INDONESIA

IN INDIA

IR IRAN

IS ISRAEL

IT ITALY

IV IVORY COAST

JA JAPAN

JO JORDAN

KE KENYA

KS KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

KU KUWAIT

LO SLOVAKIA

MC MACAU

MD MOLDOVA

MG MONGOLIA

1

3

1

2

6

16

22

5

44

1

4

3

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

11

1

252

53

19

3

5

3

2

74

1

7

34

2

1

13

2

2
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Number of 
Students

Foothill 
College

F1 or FZ 
FHDA Visa 
Holders

MX MEXICO

MY MALAYSIA

NL NETHERLANDS

NO NORWAY

NP NEPAL

NS SURINAME

NZ NEW ZEALAND

PE PERU

PK PAKISTAN

PL POLAND

PO PORTUGAL

RP PHILIPPINES

RS RUSSIA

SN SINGAPORE

SP SPAIN

SW SWEDEN

SZ SWITZERLAND

TH THAILAND

TN TONGA

TU TURKEY

TW TAIWAN

TZ TANZANIA, UNITED REPUBLIC OF

UK UNITED KINGDOM

UP UKRAINE

UZ UZBEKISTAN

VE VENEZUELA

VM VIETNAM

WZ SWAZILAND

ZI ZIMBABWE

SubTotal

Other Visa 
Codes

AJ AZERBAIJAN

AM ARMENIA

AS AUSTRALIA

BL BOLIVIA

BM BURMA

BO BASUTOLAND

BR BRAZIL

BT BHUTAN

CA CANADA

CH CHINA

CO COLOMBIA

DA DENMARK

ER ERITREA

ES EL SALVADOR

ET ETHIOPIA

5

8

1

2

11

1

1

3

2

4

8

3

12

6

1

17

1

6

1

2

11

1

21

1

1

3

8

1

1

751

1

1

6

1

2

3

10

1

10

35

2

2

1

1

5
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Number of 
Students

Foothill 
College

Other Visa 
Codes

EZ CZECH REPUBLIC

FI FINLAND

FR FRANCE

GM GERMANY

HK HONG KONG

HU HUNGARY

ID INDONESIA

IN INDIA

IR IRAN

IS ISRAEL

IT ITALY

IV IVORY COAST

JA JAPAN

JM JAMAICA

KE KENYA

KG KYRGYZSTAN

KS KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

KZ KAZAKHSTAN

MX MEXICO

MY MALAYSIA

NL NETHERLANDS

NP NEPAL

NU NICARAGUA

PE PERU

PK PAKISTAN

PL POLAND

RP PHILIPPINES

RS RUSSIA

SF SOUTH AFRICA

SG SENEGAL

SP SPAIN

SW SWEDEN

TN TONGA

TU TURKEY

TW TAIWAN

TZ TANZANIA, UNITED REPUBLIC OF

UK UNITED KINGDOM

UP UKRAINE

UZ UZBEKISTAN

VM VIETNAM

YI YUGOSLAVIA

SubTotal

Campus Total

1

1

6

15

6

1

3

96

6

11

2

1

24

1

1

1

16

1

13

3

4

2

2

5

1

2

13

13

3

1

1

2

1

1

10

1

13

3

1

6

1

376

1,127
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Foothill College
F1 or FZ FHDA Visa Holders

2009S

Number of 
Students

Foothill 
College

F1 or FZ 
FHDA Visa 
Holders

1 AGRICULTURE, AGRICULTURE OPERATIONS, AND RELATED SCIENCESEHD Environmental Horticulture & Design

11 COMPUTER AND 
INFORMATION SCIENCES 
AND SUPPORT SERVICES

CIS Liberal Arts - Computer Science

CSD Computer Software Development

DBM Database Management

ENET Enterprise Networking

ITET Internet Tech. - Electronic Commerce

13 EDUCATION ADFT Adaptive Fitness

SPED Special Education

14 ENGINEERING ENGR Liberal Arts - Engineering

16 FOREIGN LANGUAGES, 
LITERATURES, AND 
LINGUISTICS

GERM Liberal Arts - German

LING Liberal Arts - Linguistic

SPAN Liberal Arts - Spanish

19 FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES/HUMAN SCIENCESCHDV Child Development

22 LEGAL PROFESSIONS AND STUDIESPLAW Pre-law (Law and Society)

23 ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND 
LITERATURE/LETTERS

COMS Communication Studies

CWR Creative Writing

ENGL Liberal Arts - English

24 LIBERAL ARTS AND 
SCIENCES, GENERAL 
STUDIES AND 
HUMANITIES

GSSC General Studies - Science

GSSS General Studies - Social Science

IDST Individual Studies

IDUC Individual Studies - UC/CSU Transfer Preparation

26 BIOLOGICAL AND 
BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES

BIOI Bioinformatics

BIOL Liberal Arts - Biology

27 MATHEMATICS AND STATISTICSMATH Liberal Arts - Mathematics

31 PARKS, RECREATION, 
LEISURE, AND FITNESS 
STUDIES

PEHP Physical Education/Human Performance

PERT Personal Trainer

40 PHYSICAL SCIENCES CHEM Liberal Arts - Chemistry

PHYS Liberal Arts - Physics

41 SCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANSBIOT Biotechnology

42 PSYCHOLOGY PSYC Liberal Arts - Psychology

45 SOCIAL SCIENCES ECON Liberal Arts - Economics

GEOG Liberal Arts - Geography

POLS Liberal Arts - Political Science

SOC Liberal Arts - Sociology

5 AREA, ETHNIC, CULTURAL, AND GENDER STUDIESAMST Liberal Arts - American Studies

50 VISUAL AND 
PERFORMING ARTS

GART General Art

GDGD Graphic Design Basics

GDIN Gr.Des & Comp.Graphics-Interactive Design

GRDS Graphic Design

2

29

1

1

3

1

1

2

54

1

1

1

9

5

15

3

8

5

6

87

2

3

42

16

1

1

9

2

11

30

26

5

6

5

1

8

1

4

5

Student Major by Visa Group
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13-Jul-09

2009S

Number of 
Students

Foothill 
College

F1 or FZ 
FHDA Visa 
Holders

50 VISUAL AND 
PERFORMING ARTS

GRDV Graphic Design & Visual Communication

GVID Graphic Design & Visual Comm:Interactive Design

MUS Music

MUST Music Technology

PHDI Photo and Digital Imaging - Digital Imaging

PHOT Photography

SART Studio Art

THTC Theatre Technology

51 HEALTH PROFESSIONS 
AND RELATED CLINICAL 
SCIENCES

D A Dental Assisting

D H Dental Hygiene

PEAC Physical Education/Athletic Injury Care

R T Radiologic Technology

RESP Respiratory Therapy

V T Veterinary Technology

52 BUSINESS, 
MANAGEMENT, 
MARKETING, AND 
RELATED SUPPORT 
SERVICES

ACCT Accounting

BTOA Business Technology - Office Administration

BUS Liberal Arts - Business Administration

DRM Dispute Resolution and Mediation

IBS International Business Strategy

INTL Business International Studies

INTT Internet Technology

T C Travel Careers

54 HISTORY  (NEW)   Instructional programs that focus on the study and interpretation of past events, institutions, issues, and culturesHIST Liberal Arts - History

9 COMMUNICATION, 
JOURNALISM, AND 
RELATED PROGRAMS

CMMU Communications Careers

RAD Radio Broadcasting

90 Unknow / Undeclared CHIN Chinese

GID Graphic & Interactive Design

GIDI Graphic & Interactive Design - Illustration

INFO Informatics

PE Liberal Arts - Physical Education

UND Undecided

VART Video Arts

Subtotal

Campus Total

1

1

4

8

1

2

1

2

2

3

1

1

1

4

15

1

230

1

1

19

1

14

1

2

3

1

2

1

3

7

3

1

751

751
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Foothill College
Other Visa Codes

2009S

Number of 
Students

Foothill 
College

Other Visa 
Codes

1 AGRICULTURE, AGRICULTURE OPERATIONS, AND RELATED SCIENCESEHD Environmental Horticulture & Design

11 COMPUTER AND 
INFORMATION SCIENCES 
AND SUPPORT SERVICES CGP Computer Graphics Programming

CIS Liberal Arts - Computer Science

CSD Computer Software Development

CSDT Comp.Software Devlp.- Object Oriented Software

DATA Data Communications

DBM Database Management

DBP Database Management-Database Programming

DCLN Data Commun.& Net.Mng.- Local Area Networking

DCNP Data Comm & Net Management - Networking Prep

DCWN Data Commun.& Net.Mng.- Wide Area Networking

ITWP Internet Tech.- Web Programming

OSDC Object Oriented Software Development in C++

OSUJ Object Oriented Software using Java

USOA UNIX Systems Operations and Administration

14 ENGINEERING ENGR Liberal Arts - Engineering

15 ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANSMULT Liberal Arts - Multicultural Studies

16 FOREIGN LANGUAGES, 
LITERATURES, AND 
LINGUISTICS FREN Liberal Arts - French

GERM Liberal Arts - German

JAPN Liberal Arts - Japanese

SPAN Liberal Arts - Spanish

19 FAMILY AND CONSUMER 
SCIENCES/HUMAN 
SCIENCES CHDV Child Development

22 LEGAL PROFESSIONS AND STUDIESPLAW Pre-law (Law and Society)

23 ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE/LETTERSENGL Liberal Arts - English

24 LIBERAL ARTS AND 
SCIENCES, GENERAL 
STUDIES AND 
HUMANITIES

GSHM General Studies - Humanities

GSSC General Studies - Science

GSSS General Studies - Social Science

IDST Individual Studies

26 BIOLOGICAL AND 
BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES

BIOI Bioinformatics

BIOL Liberal Arts - Biology

27 MATHEMATICS AND STATISTICSMATH Liberal Arts - Mathematics

31 PARKS, RECREATION, LEISURE, AND FITNESS STUDIESPEHP Physical Education/Human Performance

40 PHYSICAL SCIENCES CHEM Liberal Arts - Chemistry

PHYS Liberal Arts - Physics

41 SCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANSBIOT Biotechnology

42 PSYCHOLOGY PSYC Liberal Arts - Psychology

4

6

1

4

26

2

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

3

2

1

6

1

1

2

1

3

3

2

13

2

7

1

3

2

6

4

6

1

4

3

1

10

7

Student Major by Visa Group
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2009S

Number of 
Students

Foothill 
College

Other Visa 
Codes

45 SOCIAL SCIENCES

ECON Liberal Arts - Economics

POLS Liberal Arts - Political Science

SOC Liberal Arts - Sociology

47 MECHANIC AND REPAIR TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANSEMIT Electrmechanical Integrated Technology

48 PRECISION PRODUCTION APPS Apprentice Sheetmetal

50 VISUAL AND 
PERFORMING ARTS

AHIS Art History

ARTC Art - Ceramic

ARTP Art - Painting

CGD Computer Graphics Design

DRAM Liberal Arts - Drama

GART General Art

GDCG Graphic Design & Computer Graphics

GRDV Graphic Design & Visual Communication

MUCM Music - Commercial Music Emphasis

MUS Music

MUST Music Technology

PHOT Photography

PHTP Photo and Digital Imaging - Tradition.Photogr.

SART Studio Art

51 HEALTH PROFESSIONS 
AND RELATED CLINICAL 
SCIENCES

D A Dental Assisting

D H Dental Hygiene

DMS Diagnostic Medical Sonography

P C Primary Care Associate

PEAC Physical Education/Athletic Injury Care

PHAR Pre-pharmacy

PT Pharmacy Technician

R T Radiologic Technology

RESP Respiratory Therapy

RTT Radiation Therapy Technology

V T Veterinary Technology

52 BUSINESS, 
MANAGEMENT, 
MARKETING, AND 
RELATED SUPPORT 
SERVICES

ACCT Accounting

BUS Liberal Arts - Business Administration

INTL Business International Studies

INTT Internet Technology

T C Travel Careers

54 HISTORY  (NEW)   Instructional programs that focus on the study and interpretation of past events, institutions, issues, and culturesHIST Liberal Arts - History

90 Unknow / Undeclared

GID Graphic & Interactive Design

INFO Informatics

MUSJ Music/Jazz Studies

NFIT Nutrition and Fitness

1

3

2

1

1

1

2

1

1

11

3

6

1

2

1

11

1

5

1

3

3

5

2

3

2

2

2

6

7

1

2

9

29

5

7

2

3

1

1

1

1

1

1
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2009S

Number of 
Students

Foothill 
College

Other Visa 
Codes

90 Unknow / Undeclared

NMUG No Major - Undergraduate

PMED Pre-Medicine

UND Undecided

VART Video Arts

Subtotal

Campus Total

10

5

59

1

376

376


