FHDA RDB Census Data

Foothill College Students by Visa Cd

ents by Visa	<u> </u>		2009S
			Number of
			Students
F1 or FZ FHDA Visa Holders	F1	Student (issued by Institution)	747
visa i loiders	FZ	Students with other kind of visa wanting to be International Student	4
	-	Subtotal	751
Other Visa Codes	A1	Diplomatic	77
	A2	Other Foreign Government Official or Employee and	1
	C1	Alien in Transit	3
	E1	Treaty Trader and Wife	7
	E2	Treaty Investor and Wife	10
	F2	Family of Student	2
	G1	Principal Representative of a Foreign Government to	6
	H1	Temporary Worker of Distinguished Merit and Ability	53
	H1B	Temporary Worker	3
	H4	Spouse or Child of Alien classified H1, H2, or H3	100
	13	Foreign Media Representative	7
	J1	Exchange Visitor	16
	J2	Family of Exchange Visitor	5
	K1	Fiancee or Fiance of United States Citizen	7
	K3	Spouce of a US Citizen	6
	L1	Intra-company Transferee	11
	L2	Spouse or Child of Alien classified L1	38
	N9	Other	1
	R	Religious Occupations	1
	R1	Religious Occupations - Spouse	8
	R2	Religious Occupations - Children	6
	TN	Alien Eligible to Establish Residency (Canada)	1
	V1	Permanent Resident - Spouse	4
	V2	Permanent Resident - Children	1
	V3	Permanent Resident - Relative	2
	-	Subtotal	376
Fotal			1,127

13-Jul-09

De Anza Research

Foothill College

FHDA RDB, Census Data

<u>Gender</u>

		Fem	ale	Ма	le	Tot	al
		Number of	Doroont	Number of	Doroont	Number of Students	Doroont
		Students	reiceill	Students	reiceill	Students	reicent
Foothill College	F1 or FZ FHDA Visa Holders	359	48%	392	52%	751	100%
College	Other Visa Codes	257	68%	119	32%	376	100%

De Anza Research

Foothill College

FHDA RDB, Census Data

Registration Status

		Full time Part time		Total			
		Number of Students	Percent	Number of Students	Percent	Number of Students	Percent
Foothill College	F1 or FZ FHI	001	92%	60	8%	751	100%
College	Other Visa C	92	24%	284	76%	376	100%

De Anza Research

FHDA RDB Census Data

Foothill College Students by Current Attempted Hours

		Less than 12			12-18		18 or more			Total			
		Number of Students	Row	Percent of Att Hr Group	Number of Students	Row	Percent of Att Hr Group	Number of	Row	Percent of Att Hr Group	Number of Students	Row Percent	Percent of Att Hr Group
F F1 o	r FZ FHDA Visa Holders	60	8%	8%	466	62%	62%	225	30%	30%	751	100%	100%
ot Othe	er Visa Codes	284	76%	76%	78	21%	21%	14	4%	4%	376	100%	100%

FHDA RDB Census Data

Foothill College Students by Country of Citizenship

			Number of Students
F1 or FZ	AJ	AZERBAIJAN	1
FHDA Visa Holders	AS	AUSTRALIA	3
	BE	BELGIUM	1
	BK	BURKINA FASO	2
	ВМ	BURMA	6
	BR	BRAZIL	16
	CA	CANADA	22
	CE	SRI LANKA	5
	СН	CHINA	44
	CI	CHILE	1
	СМ	CAMEROON	4
	CO	COLOMBIA	3
	CS	COSTA RICA	1
	DA	DENMARK	2
	EC	ECUADOR	1
	ES	EL SALVADOR	1
	ET	ETHIOPIA	1
	EZ	CZECH REPUBLIC	1
	FI	FINLAND	1
	FJ	FIJI	1
	FR	FRANCE	4
	GB	GABON	1
	GH	GHANA	1
	GM	GERMANY	11
	GT	GUATEMALA	1
	HK	HONG KONG	252
	ID	INDONESIA	53
	IN	INDIA	19
	IR	IRAN	3
	IS	ISRAEL	5
	IT	ITALY	3
	IV	IVORY COAST	2
	JA	JAPAN	74
	JO	JORDAN	1
	KE	KENYA	7
	KS	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	34
	KU	KUWAIT	2
	LO	SLOVAKIA	1
	MC	MACAU	13
	MD	MOLDOVA	2
	MG	MONGOLIA	2

			Number of Students
	MX	MEXICO	5
	MY	MALAYSIA	8
	NL	NETHERLANDS	1
	NO	NORWAY	2
	NP	NEPAL	11
	NS	SURINAME	1
	NZ	NEW ZEALAND	1
	PF	PERU	3
	PK	PAKISTAN	2
	PL	POLAND	4
	PO	PORTUGAL	_
	RP	PHILIPPINES	8
	RS	RUSSIA	3
	SN	SINGAPORE	12
	SP	SPAIN	6
	SW	SWEDEN	1
			17
	SZ	SWITZERLAND	1
	TH	THAILAND	6
	TN	TONGA	1
	TU	TURKEY	2
	TW	TAIWAN	11
	TZ	TANZANIA, UNITED REPUBLIC	1
	UK	UNITED KINGDOM	21
	UP	UKRAINE	1
	UZ	UZBEKISTAN	1
	VE	VENEZUELA	3
	VM	VIETNAM	8
	WZ	SWAZILAND	1
	ZI	ZIMBABWE	1
	SubTot	al	751
Other Visa	AJ	AZERBAIJAN	1
Codes	AM	ARMENIA	1
	AS	AUSTRALIA	6
	BL	BOLIVIA	1
	ВМ	BURMA	2
	во	BASUTOLAND	3
	BR	BRAZIL	10
	ВТ	BHUTAN	1
	CA	CANADA	10
	СН	CHINA	35
	CO	COLOMBIA	2
	DA	DENMARK	2
	ER	ERITREA	1
	ES	EL SALVADOR	1
	ET	ETHIOPIA	5

		Number of Students
EZ	CZECH REPUBLIC	1
FI	FINLAND	1
FR	FRANCE	6
GM	GERMANY	15
HK	HONG KONG	
HU	HUNGARY	6
ID	INDONESIA	3
IN	INDIA	96
IR	IRAN	6
IS	ISRAEL	11
IT	ITALY	
IV	IVORY COAST	2
JA	JAPAN	1
JM	JAMAICA	24
KE	KENYA	1
KG	KYRGYZSTAN	1
KS	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	1
	KAZAKHSTAN	16
KZ		1
MX	MEXICO	13
MY	MALAYSIA	3
NL	NETHERLANDS	4
NP	NEPAL	2
NU	NICARAGUA	2
PE	PERU	5
PK	PAKISTAN	1
PL	POLAND	2
RP	PHILIPPINES	13
RS	RUSSIA	13
SF	SOUTH AFRICA	3
SG	SENEGAL	1
SP	SPAIN	1
SW	SWEDEN	2
TN	TONGA	1
TU	TURKEY	1
TW	TAIWAN	10
TZ	TANZANIA, UNITED REPUBLIC	1
UK	UNITED KINGDOM	13
UP	UKRAINE	3
UZ	UZBEKISTAN	1
VM	VIETNAM	6
YI	YUGOSLAVIA	1
SubTota	al	376
Campus Total		1,127

De Anza Research

Foothill College

FHDA RDB, Census Data

Student Major by Visa Group

F1 or FZ FHDA Visa Holders

						2009S
						Number of Students
oothill	F1 or FZ	1	AGRICULTURE, AGRICULT	EHD	Environment	2
College	FHDA Visa Holders	11	COMPUTER AND	CIS	Liberal Arts -	29
			INFORMATION SCIENCES AND SUPPORT SERVICES	CSD	Computer Sc	1
				DBM	Database Ma	1
				ENET	Enterprise No	3
				ITET	Internet Tech	1
		13	EDUCATION	ADFT	Adaptive Fitn	1
				SPED	Special Educ	2
		14	ENGINEERING	ENGR	Liberal Arts -	54
		16	FOREIGN LANGUAGES,	GERM	Liberal Arts -	1
			LITERATURES, AND LINGUISTICS	LING	Liberal Arts -	1
				SPAN	Liberal Arts -	1
		19	FAMILY AND CONSUMER S	CHDV	Child Develo	9
		22	LEGAL PROFESSIONS AND	PLAW	Pre-law (Law	5
		23	ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE/LETTERS	COMS	Communicati	15
				CWR	Creative Writ	3
				ENGL	Liberal Arts -	8
		24	LIBERAL ARTS AND	GSSC	General Stuc	5
			HUMANITIES 26 BIOLOGICAL AND	GSSS	General Stuc	6
				IDST	Individual Stu	87
				IDUC	Individual Stu	2
		26		BIOI	Bioinformatic	3
			BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES	BIOL	Liberal Arts -	42
		27	MATHEMATICS AND STATI	MATH	Liberal Arts -	16
		31	PARKS, RECREATION,	PEHP	Physical Edu	1
			LEISURE, AND FITNESS STUDIES	PERT	Personal Tra	1
		40	PHYSICAL SCIENCES	CHEM	Liberal Arts -	9
				PHYS	Liberal Arts -	2
		41	SCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES	BIOT	Biotechnolog	11
		42	PSYCHOLOGY	PSYC	Liberal Arts -	30
		45	SOCIAL SCIENCES	ECON	Liberal Arts -	26
				GEOG	Liberal Arts -	5
				POLS	Liberal Arts -	6
				SOC	Liberal Arts -	5
		5	AREA, ETHNIC, CULTURAL	AMST	Liberal Arts -	1
		50 VISUAL AND	VISUAL AND	GART	General Art	8
			PERFORMING ARTS	GDGD	Graphic Desi	1
				GDIN	Gr.Des & Co	4
				GRDS	Graphic Desi	5

FHDA RDB, Census Data

De Anza Research

				2009S Number of Students
		GRDV	Graphic Desi	1
		GVID	Graphic Desi	
		MUS	Music	
		MUST	Music Techn	8
		PHDI	Photo and Di	1
		PHOT	Photography	
		SART	Studio Art	1
		THTC	Theatre Tech	2
51	HEALTH PROFESSIONS	DΑ	Dental Assist	2
	AND RELATED CLÍNICAL SCIENCES	DΗ	Dental Hygie	3
	F	PEAC	Physical Edu	1
		RT	Radiologic To	1
		RESP	Respiratory 1	1
		VΤ	Veterinary Te	
52	MANAGEMENT, MARKETING, AND RELATED SUPPORT SERVICES	ACCT	Accounting	15
		ВТОА	Business Ted	1
		BUS	Liberal Arts -	230
		DRM	Dispute Reso	1
		IBS	International	1
		INTL	Business Inte	19
		INTT	Internet Tech	1
		TC	Travel Caree	14
54	HISTORY (NEW) Instruction	HIST	Liberal Arts -	1
9	COMMUNICATION,	CMMU	Communicati	2
	JOURNALISM, AND RELATED PROGRAMS	RAD	Radio Broade	3
90	Unknow / Undeclared	CHIN	Chinese	1
		GID	Graphic & Int	2
		GIDI	Graphic & Int	1
		INFO	Informatics	3
		PE	Liberal Arts -	7
		UND	Undecided	3
		VART	Video Arts	1
			Subtotal	751
Campus Total				751

FHDA RDB, Census Data

De Anza Research

Foothill College Other Visa Codes

Student Major by Visa Group

						2009S
						Number of Students
Foothill	Other Visa	[1	AGRICULTURE, AGRICULT	EHD	Environment	4
College	Codes	11	COMPUTER AND			6
			INFORMATION SCIENCES AND SUPPORT SERVICES	CGP	Computer Gr	1
				CIS	Liberal Arts -	4
				CSD	Computer Sc	26
				CSDT	Comp.Softwa	2
				DATA	Data Commu	1
			DBM	Database Ma	1	
			DBP	Database Ma	2	
			DCLN	Data Commu	1	
				DCNP	Data Comm	1
				DCWN	Data Commu	1
				ITWP	Internet Tech	2
				OSDC	Object Orien	3
				OSUJ	Object Orien	2
				USOA	UNIX System	1
		14	ENGINEERING	ENGR	Liberal Arts -	6
		15	ENGINEERING TECHNOLO	MULT	Liberal Arts -	1
		16	LITERATURES, AND LINGUISTICS			1
				FREN	Liberal Arts -	2
				GERM	Liberal Arts -	1
				JAPN	Liberal Arts -	3
				SPAN	Liberal Arts -	3
		19	FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES/HUMAN			2
			SCIENCES	CHDV	Child Develo	13
		22	LEGAL PROFESSIONS AND	PLAW	Pre-law (Law	2
		23	ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND	ENGL	Liberal Arts -	7
		24	LIBERAL ARTS AND	GSHM	General Stuc	1
			SCIENCES, GENERAL STUDIES AND	GSSC	General Stuc	3
			HUMANITIES	GSSS	General Stuc	2
				IDST	Individual Stu	6
		26	BIOLOGICAL AND	BIOI	Bioinformatic	4
			BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES	BIOL	Liberal Arts -	6
		27	MATHEMATICS AND STATI	MATH	Liberal Arts -	1
		31	PARKS, RECREATION, LEI	PEHP	Physical Edu	4
		40	PHYSICAL SCIENCES	СНЕМ	Liberal Arts -	3
				PHYS	Liberal Arts -	1
		41	SCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES	BIOT	Biotechnolog	10
		42	PSYCHOLOGY	PSYC	Liberal Arts -	7

				2009S
				Number of Students
45	SOCIAL SCIENCES			1
		ECON	Liberal Arts -	3
		POLS	Liberal Arts -	2
		SOC	Liberal Arts -	1
47	MECHANIC AND REPAIR T	EMIT	Electrmechai	1
48	PRECISION PRODUCTION	APPS	Apprentice S	1
50	VISUAL AND	AHIS	Art History	2
	PERFORMING ARTS	ARTC	Art - Ceramic	1
		ARTP	Art - Painting	1
		CGD	Computer Gr	11
		DRAM	Liberal Arts -	3
		GART	General Art	6
		GDCG	Graphic Desi	1
		GRDV	Graphic Desi	2
		MUCM	Music - Com	
		MUS	Music	11
		MUST	Music Techn	1
		PHOT	Photography	5
		PHTP	Photo and Di	1
		SART	Studio Art	3
51	HEALTH PROFESSIONS	DΑ	Dental Assist	3
	AND RELATED CLINICAL SCIENCES	DH	Dental Hygie	5
	COLLINGEO	DMS	Diagnostic M	2
		PC	Primary Care	3
		PEAC	Physical Edu	2
		PHAR	Pre-pharmac	2
		PT	Pharmacy Te	2
		RT	Radiologic To	6
		RESP	Respiratory 1	7
		RTT	Radiation Th	
		VT	Veterinary Te	
52	BUSINESS,		,	9
	IMANAGEMENT.	ACCT	Accounting	29
	MARKETING, AND RELATED SUPPORT SERVICES	BUS	Liberal Arts -	5
	SERVICES	INTL	Business Inte	7
		INTT	Internet Tech	2
		ТС	Travel Caree	3
54	HISTORY (NEW) Instruction		Liberal Arts -	1
90	Unknow / Undeclared			1
		GID	Graphic & Int	<u>'</u> 1
		INFO	Informatics	<u>.</u> 1
		MUSJ	Music/Jazz S	<u>'</u> 1
		NFIT	Nutrition and	<u>'</u> 1
		L		<u>'</u>

FHDA RDB, Census Data

De Anza Research

				2009S Number of Students
		NMUG	No Major - U	10
		PMED	Pre-Medicine	5
		UND	Undecided	59
		VART	Video Arts	1
			Subtotal	376
Campus Tot	al			376